-165˚C / -265˚F
CRYOGENIC REBAR
SPLICING SYSTEMS
2
 Cryogenic Rebar Splicing Systems
Cryogenic Rebar Splicing systems are an extension to the LENTON line of concrete reinforcement products available
from Pentair. Our products provide the ideal splicing solution for joining rebar in cryogenic applications. By combining
the LENTON taper-threaded couplers with state-of-the-art materials we have been able to develop one of the slimmest

B
C
 Cryogenic Rebar Splicing Systems
The LENTON taper threaded range consists of standard and transition couplers as well as positional couplers
and headed bars. Designed to withstand man-made blasts and other seismic events, spliced bars develop
higher tensile strength than lap splicing and provide full load transfer with the slimmest and shortest coupler
possible. Spliced bars also behave as a continuous length of reinforcing steel and provide full strength in
tension, compression and stress reversal applications.
4
 Standard Couplers
ASTM Metric Canadian Soft
Metric
Part
 No. In. mm In. mm In. mm lb kg
#4 12 10 M 13 EL12A12CRN 0.75 20 1.96 50 0.75 19 0.2 0.09
14 14 EL14A12CRN 0.75 20 2.19 56 0.83 21 0.2 0.09
#5 16 15 M 16 EL16A12CRN 1.00 25 2.41 61 0.94 24 0.4 0.16
#6 20 20 M 19 EL20A12CRN 1.25 30 3.41 87 1.38 35 0.8 0.32
#8 25 25 M 25 EL25A12CRN 1.38 35 3.80 97 1.57 40 1.0 0.44
#9 28 30 M 29 EL28A12CRN 1.50 40 3.97 101 1.65 42 1.1 0.61
#10 32 32 EL32A12CRN 1.75 45 4.23 108 1.77 45 1.7 0.79
Rebar Size Designations “B”
(Length)
“D” Weight
A12
ASTM Metric Canadian Soft
Metric
Part
 No. In. mm In mm
In. mm In. mm In. mm lb kg
#4 12 10 M 13 EL12P14LCRN 1.00 25 1.82 46 2.03 51 2.29 58 0.75 19 0.6 0.27
14 14 EL14P14LCRN 1.00 25 2.01 51 2.11 54 2.37 60 0.83 21 0.6 0.27
#5 16 15 M 16 EL16P14LCRN 1.25 30 2.13 54 2.26 58 2.53 65 0.94 24 1.1 0.45
#6 20 20 M 19 EL20P14LCRN 1.38 35 2.98 76 3.00 76 3.45 88 1.38 35 1.8 0.78
#8 25 25 M 25 EL25P14LCRN 1.75 45 3.37 86 3.27 83 3.71 95 1.57 40 2.9 1.36
#9 28 30 M 29 EL28P14LCRN 2.00 50 3.36 90 3.81 85 3.81 97 1.65 42 3.9 1.77
#10 32 32 EL32P14LCRN 2.25 60 3.76 96 4.22 96 4.22 107 1.77 45 5.6 2.36
“A”
(Diameter
Female)

B = length of coupler bar
D = bar engagement
 Position Couplers
“A”
(Diameter)
Meets international standards,
including BS8110, DIN1045,
ACI®318 type 1 & 2
5
 LENTON TERMINATOR
ASTM Metric Canadian Soft
Metric
Part
 No. In. mm In. mm lb kg
#4 12 10 M 13 EL12D16CRN 1.38 35 0.73 19 0.3 0.13
14 14 EL14D16CRN 1.38 35 0.85 22 0.3 0.14
#5 16 15 M 16 EL16D16CRN 1.50 36 0.94 24 0.4 0.16
#6 20 20 M 19 EL20D16CRN 1.88 45 1.38 35 0.8 0.37
#8 25 25 M 25 EL25D16CRN 2.25 60 1.57 40 1.7 0.77
#9 28 30 M 29 EL28D16CRN 2.75 65 1.65 42 2.1 0.94
#10 32 32 EL32D16CRN 3.00 75 1.79 46 3.0 1.35
“A”
(Diameter)
Rebar Size Designations “B”
(Length)
Weight
D16*
ASTM Metric Canadian Soft
Metric
Part
 No. In. mm In. mm In. mm lb kg
#4 12 10 M 13 EL12D14CRN 1.75 45 0.73 19 0.5 0.22
14 14 EL14D14CRN 1.75 45 0.85 22 0.6 0.25
#5 16 15 M 16 EL16D14CRN 2.25 55 0.94 24 0.9 0.42
#6 20 20 M 19 EL20D14CRN 2.50 65 1.38 35 1.9 0.85
#8 25 25 M 25 EL25D14CRN 3.25 80 1.57 40 3.2 1.46
#9 28 30 M 29 EL28D14CRN 3.75 95 1.65 42 0.79 20 3.15 80 4.6 2.07
#10 32 32 EL32D14CRN 4.00 105 1.79 46 0.98 25 3.15 80 5.3 2.42
“A”
(Diameter)
Rebar Size Designations “B”